

CS No. 584/17
Ahmed Mauji Khan Vs. Tohsin Khan.

10.11.2021

Court proceedings through physical hearing.

At 11.11 a.m.

Present : None.

Be awaited.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.11.2021

At 2.15 p.m.

Present : Plaintiff in person.

None for the defendant.

No one had appeared in this case since morning despite repeated calls and now plaintiff has appeared and seeks adjournment stating that his Counsel is down with 'dengi fever'.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted with strict warning to the plaintiff to remain cautious in future.

Put up on **08.02.2022** for purpose fixed i.e. arguments on the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.11.2021