

CS NO.584/17
AHMED MAUJI KHAN
Vs.
TOSIN KHAN

21.04.2022

At 2:58 p.m.

Present : Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the LR's of the deceased defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff may inspect the case file for properly addressing the arguments on the Application U/O XXII Rule 4 CPC.

Put up on **26.07.2022** for purpose fixed.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.04.2022 (P)