

CS 584/17
AHMED MAUJI KHAN
Vs.
TOSIN KHAN

07.12.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person.
None for LR's of deceased defendant despite
service.

As per record no one is appearing on behalf of LR's
of deceased defendant. Accordingly, application u/o 22 Rule 4
CPC stands disposed off as allowed. Let amended memo of
parties be filed on or before the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.03.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/07.12.2022