

18.07.2024

Pr: Sh. M.R.Chanchal, Id. Counsel for plaintiff

Sh. A.K. Chaudhary and Sh. Mayank Rohilla, Id. Counsels for
defendant No.1 with defendant No.1

Affidavit for admission/denial of documents on behalf of both the
parties filed.

Pleadings are complete. On the basis of pleadings of parties, the
following issues are hereby framed:-

ISSUES:

- 1. Whether the suit of plaintiff for declaration U/Sec. 34 of Specific Relief Act, is without consequential relief of possession is maintainable? OPP***
- 2. Whether the plaintiff is duly authorized to file present suit on behalf of Sh. Jagdev Singh, as prayed for ? OPP.***
- 3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for permanent injunction, as prayed for? OPP.***
- 4. Whether is plaintiff is entitled for mandatory injunction, as prayed for ?OPP***
- 5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for declaration, as prayed for ? OPP.***

6. Whether the suit of plaintiff is bad for improper valuation/court fee?, OPD.

7. Whether the plaintiff suppressed the material facts from this court? OPD

8. Whether the suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary party? OPD

9. Whether the suit of plaintiff is barred by limitation? OPD.

10. Relief.

No other issue arises nor pressed for nor onus of proof objected to. Both the sides to file their list of witnesses within 15 days from today. Plaintiff to file his evidence by way of affidavit with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for PE on 05.09.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-18.07.2024