

04.12.2024

Today Video Conferencing system is not working properly.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Rana, Ld. Counsel for the appellants
no. 1 and 2.
None for the respondent.

Arguments heard on behalf of the appellants.

Since none is present on behalf of the respondent,
one more opportunity is given to the respondent to address
arguments on the instant appeal.

The impugned order to the extent of payment of cost
of Rs. 5,000/- be stayed till next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on **12.02.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/04.12.2024