

CS 584/17  
AHMED MAUJI KHAN  
Vs.  
TOSIN KHAN

16.07.2025

Present : Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-  
with the plaintiff. (Joined through VC)  
Defendants already proceeded ex-parte vide order  
dated 07.03.2024.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff to  
address the further arguments.

At request, put up for further arguments on  
16.09.2025.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.07.2025