

CS 584/17
AHMED MAUJI KHAN
Vs.
TOSIN KHAN

02.06.2026

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.

*Defendants already proceeded ex-parte vide order
dated 07.03.2024.*

Vide separate order of even date announced in the
open Court, the suit filed by the plaintiff is decreed against the
defendant for a sum of Rs. 3,90,000/- along-with simple interest @
6% per annum from the date of filing of this suit till the date of
realization of entire decretal amount.

Parties to bear their costs.

Decree sheet be prepared accordingly.

File be consigned to record room as per rules.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.06.2026